502231431 02/14/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|---|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee name previously recorded on Reel 028502 Frame 0697. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CBW DISTRIBUTION LLC. | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|------------------|----------------|
| Heidi Ann Ganahl | 07/06/2012 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | CAMP BOW WOW DISTRIBUTION LLC |
|-----------------|--------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 8820 West 116th Circle, Unit D |
| City: | Broomfield |
| State/Country: | COLORADO |
| Postal Code: | 85004 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | |
|---------------------|----------|--|
| Application Number: | 29426556 | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 602-364-7000

Email: debra.smelser@bryancave.com

Correspondent Name: Bryan Cave LLP

Address Line 1: Two North Central Avenue, Suite 2200

Address Line 2: Allan W. Watts

Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85004

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 0545348 |
|-------------------------|----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Allan W. Watts |

Total Attachments: 3

source=29426556-Assignment#page1.tif source=29426556-Assignment#page2.tif source=29426556-Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029816 FRAME: 0645

ICH \$40,00 294

502231431

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Heidi Ann GANAHL of 3423 West Torreys Peak Drive, Superior, Colorado 80027, have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled KENNEL GATE for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been prepared for filing, said application being identified as Attorney Docket No. 0545348;

Camp Bow Wow Distribution LLC

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that I, the said inventor, for and in consideration of certain good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, at the request of the assignee do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, CBW Distribution LLC, having a place of business at 8820 West 116th Circle, Unit D. Broomfield, CO 80021, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the aforesaid application for the territory of the United States of America, as well as all related provisional, non-provisional, continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part and reissue applications, all patent applications in foreign countries, all applications pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty and all applications for extension filed or to be filed for the invention, and all Letters Patent, Invention Registrations, Utility Models, Extensions, Reexaminations, and/or Reissues and other patent rights, obtained for the invention in the United States or any other country; I also assign any right, title and interest in and to the said invention which has not already been transferred to the assignee; I warrant that I have made no assignment of the invention, application or patent therefore to a party other than GBW Distribution LLC and I am under no obligation to make any assignment of the invention, application, or patent therefore to any other party; and I further agree to cooperate with the assignee hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent and in confirming assignee's exclusive ownership of the invention, but at the expense of said assignee.

30/ Camp Bow Wow Distribut

> The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue the Letters Patent solely in accordance with the terms of this Assignment, to CBW Distribution LLC, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest Wow Distribution therein.

Camp Bow

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the party hereto has executed this Assignment as of the date indicated hereunder.

| Date: 7 6 12 | By: | idi Ann GANAHL |
|---|-------------------------------|---|
| STATE OF COUNTY OF |)) ss.) | |
| Before me, a Notary Public i known to me to be the person whose a he executed the same for the purposes | name is subscribed to the for | state, personally appeared Heidi Ann GANAHI egoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that |
| Given under my hand and sea | l of office thisday o | of, 2012. |
| Notary Public | My Commissi | ion Expires: |



United States Patent And Trademark Office

545348

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

JULY 9, 2012

PTAS

BRYAN CAVE LLP 1700 LINCOLN STREET, SUITE 4100 ATTN: CAROL DONAHUE DENVER, CO 80203

501980543

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 07/06/2012

REEL/FRAME: 028502/0697

NUMBER OF PAGES: 2

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER:

0545348

ASSIGNOR:

GANAHL, HEIDI ANN

DOC DATE: 07/06/2012

ASSIGNEE:

CBW DISTRIBUTION LLC 8820 WEST 116TH CIRCLE, UNIT D BROOMFIELD, COLORADO 80021

APPLICATION NUMBER: 29426556

FILING DATE:

PATENT NUMBER:

TITLE: KENNEL GATE

ISSUE DATE:

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

REEL: 029816 FRAME: 0647

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Heldi Ann GANAHL of 3423 West Torreys Peak Drive, Superior, Colorado 80027, have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled KENNEL GATE for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been prepared for filing, said application being identified as Attorney Docket No. 0545348;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that I, the said inventor, for and in consideration of certain good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, at the request of the assignee do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, CBW Distribution LLC, having a place of business at 8820 West 116th Circle, Unit D, Broomfield, CO 80021, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the aforesaid application for the territory of the United States of America, as well as all related provisional, non-provisional, continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part and reissue applications, all patent applications in foreign countries, all applications pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty and all applications for extension filed or to be filed for the invention, and all Letters Patent, Invention Registrations, Utility Models, Extensions, Reexaminations, and/or Reissues and other patent rights, obtained for the invention in the United States or any other country; I also assign any right, title and interest in and to the said invention which has not already been transferred to the assignee; I warrant that I have made no assignment of the invention, application or patent therefore to a party other than CBW Distribution LLC and I am under no obligation to make any assignment of the invention, application, or patent therefore to any other party; and I further agree to cooperate with the assignee hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent and in confirming assignee's exclusive ownership of the invention, but at the expense of said assignee.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue the Letters Patent solely in accordance with the terms of this Assignment, to CBW Distribution LLC, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the party hereto has executed this Assignment as of the date indicated hereunder.

| Date:7 6 12 | Ву: | Heidi Ann | GANAHL | |
|--|--------------------|---|--|--------------------------------------|
| STATE OF COUNTY OF |)) ss,) | | | |
| Before me, a Notary Public is known to me to be the person whose n he executed the same for the purposes (| iame is subscribed | inty and State, pers to the foregoing in | onally appeared Heir strument, and acknow | li Ann GANAHI. vledged to me that |
| Given under my hand and scal | of office this | day of | , 2012. | |
| Notary Public | My | Commission Expire | es: | <u></u> |

#1396406

PATENT REEL: 029816 FRAME: 0648

RECORDED: 02/14/2013